
BERLIN PAUL HENRY DEMOCRATIC SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM LEHIGH EILEEN KOHN DEM/REP TAX COLLECTOR
PAUL HENRY REPUBLICAN SUPERVISOR 2 YEAR TERM
PEGGY LOHMANN REP/DEM TAX COLLECTOR MANCHESTER STEVEN MACEY DEM/REP SUPERVISOR

BEVERLY GILL DEM/REP TAX COLLECTOR
BETHANY MICHAEL BONHAM REPUBLICAN COUNCIL MEMBER

JOHN ZIELINSKI REPUBLICAN TAX COLLECTOR MT PLEASANT CLYDE ELTZ DEM/REP CONSTABLE

BUCKINGHAM CARL STRICKLAND REPUBLICAN CONSTABLE PALMYRA WILLIAM HAMBY DEM/REP SUPERVISOR
JOANNE KMETZ DEM/REP TAX COLLECTOR

CHERRY RIDGE LARISA RICKARD REPUBLICAN AUDITOR
PAUPACK RUTH HERMAN REP AUDITOR

CLINTON DANIEL. FITZSIMMONS DEMOCRATIC TAX COLLECTOR SUPERVISOR
FLORENCE PEOPLES DEM/REP TAX COLLECTOR

DAMASCUS JEFFREY DEXTER DEMOCRATIC SUPERVISOR 6 YEAR TERM JOHN BARNETT DEM/REP CONSTABLE
JOE CANFIELD DEM/REP SUPERVISOR 2 YEAR TERM
BARBARA VAN ORDEN DEM/REP TAX COLLECTOR PRESTON ROBERT C SIENKO DEM/REP SUPERVISOR

DREHER KATHY YOUNG DEM/REP TAX COLLECTOR PROMPTON DANIEL BIONDO DEMOCRATIC COUNCIL MEMBER
DENNIS MILLON DEMOCRATIC COUNCIL MEMBER

DYBERRY BRUCE VARCOE DEM/REP SUPERVISOR DALE ODELL REPUBLICAN COUNCIL MEMBER
JOHN VANDERWELL REP CONSTABLE RICHARD MURPHY REPUBLICAN CONSTABLE

HAWLEY DELORES SABATINO DEM/REP COUNCIL MEMBER 4 YEAR TERM SALEM ELEANOR COMPTON REPUBLICAN AUDITOR
DON KYZER DEM/REP COUNCIL MEMBER 4 YEAR TERM ROBERT WITTENBRADER JR DEM/REP SUPERVISOR
MARY SANDERS DEM/REP COUNCIL MEMBER 4 YEAR TERM JAMES P. DOYLE, JR REPUBLICAN CONSTABLE
WILLIAM H. REID DEM/REP COUNCIL MEMBER 2 YEAR TERM NORMAN ROCKY KIZER DEMOCRATIC CONSTABLE
DAVID HAWK DEMOCRATIC MAYOR
BARBARA MIDDAUGH DEM/REP TAX COLLECTOR SO CANAAN THOMAS LIPTAK DEMOCRATIC SUPERVISOR

HARRY SHAFFER REPUBLICAN CONSTABLE
HONESDALE JAMES BRENNAN DEMOCRATIC COUNCIL MEMBER

MARGIE RICKARD DEMOCRATIC COUNCIL MEMBER STERLING ANDREW JUHASZ REPUBLICAN AUDITOR
DEBRA O'NEILL DEMOCRATIC COUNCIL MEMBER
LEE GARING DEMOCRATIC COUNCIL MEMBER TEXAS JOHN "JACK" MCDONALD DEM/REP SUPERVISOR
JONATHAN FRITZ DEM/REP MAYOR TANYA GIBBONS DEM/REP TAX COLLECTOR
COLEEN TUMAN DEM/REP TAX COLLECTOR JOHN PETRAITIS REPUBLICAN CONSTABLE
HARRY A DEVRIEZE DEMOCRATIC CONSTABLE

LAKE GERALD F GETZ REPUBLICAN AUDITOR
FREDRIC BIRMELIN DEM/REP SUPERVISOR
SHARON BIRMELIN DEM/REP TAX COLLECTOR
JOSEPH CREMONA DEM/REP CONSTABLE

ADDITIONAL TOWNSHIP OR BOROUGH WINNERS
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# OF REGISTERED 
REPUBLICANS

  
REPUBLICAN 
VOTES CAST

JURY 
COMMISSIONER

MELVIN PANEPINTO ALLEN OLSON MUNDY SMITH FRIONI MCCULLOUGH BROBSON ROMICH
BERLIN 1 429 181 74 21 41 80 94 62 30 83 62 150
BERLIN 2 482 202 84 21 44 91 95 68 42 84 64 161
BETHANY 132 63 22 8 12 23 34 21 16 24 22 55
BUCKINGHAM 185 67 25 10 16 30 29 16 9 27 25 45
CANAAN 382 88 36 15 22 55 50 42 27 37 49 79
CHERRY RIDGE 738 266 87 29 59 95 124 69 42 98 89 209
CLINTON 1 449 150 53 21 29 70 80 59 39 51 71 116
CLINTON 2 187 70 18 20 21 37 37 28 15 42 25 59
DAMASCUS 1 557 247 106 30 46 120 124 86 64 95 86 188
DAMASCUS 2 778 281 101 41 64 140 138 99 65 119 107 215
DREHER 426 75 26 13 18 41 37 28 17 36 27 51
DYBERRY 523 276 101 27 56 109 116 64 42 111 81 242
HAWLEY 351 164 50 28 36 77 76 54 36 74 61 113
HONESDALE 1 392 156 54 20 37 64 75 55 27 68 54 123
HONESDALE 2 519 214 72 37 58 90 122 76 45 98 85 183
HONESDALE 3 452 204 69 33 47 93 105 67 36 89 70 165
LAKE 1828 381 158 40 93 181 202 146 90 152 163 290
LEBANON 260 94 43 8 22 39 51 33 15 40 34 78
LEHIGH 492 132 41 27 26 61 59 43 27 60 44 89
MANCHESTER 304 123 41 15 31 47 51 35 31 43 32 79
MT PLEASANT 432 119 55 19 30 73 71 59 34 58 65 100
OREGON 282 94 47 12 17 42 50 29 26 34 34 87
PALMYRA 434 158 57 23 25 68 74 51 33 69 50 110
PAUPACK 1273 281 105 53 55 157 157 118 72 114 132 215
PRESTON 379 106 50 8 22 53 49 32 20 47 37 81
PROMPTON 88 28 14 3 3 16 15 10 3 13 12 27
SALEM 1503 330 146 39 80 173 172 136 85 146 138 244
SCOTT 157 42 15 4 13 19 22 14 12 18 12 32
SOUTH CANAAN 611 237 101 26 55 119 117 91 59 95 90 173
STARRUCCA 89 45 12 6 9 17 26 16 9 20 20 26
STERLING 478 109 41 15 28 51 55 38 31 40 43 87
TEXAS 1 328 167 53 25 37 58 88 52 25 66 56 154
TEXAS 2 308 140 58 16 30 64 68 51 27 58 52 122
TEXAS 3 194 55 17 4 12 23 24 14 9 23 12 43
WAYMART 439 94 43 14 22 41 53 35 22 39 41 68

TOTALS 16861 5439 2075 731 1216 2517 2740 1897 1182 2271 2045 4259
% OF VOTES 0.32 0.38 0.13 0.22 0.46 0.50 0.35 0.22 0.42 0.38 0.78

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT 
(VOTE FOR ONE)

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT                   
(VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN THREE)

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT                
(VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN TWO)
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REGISTERE

D 
DEMOCRATS

# OF 
DEMOCRATIC 
VOTES CAST

JUSTICE OF THE 
SUPREME COURT 
(VOTE FOR ONE)

JURY 
COMMISSIONER

PANELLA PATRICK MUNLEY LAZARUS YOUNGE MCCARTHY COLVILLE JUDSON ERNSBERGER LYNN POLLOCK SHERMAN BRICMONT BIONDO
BERLIN 1 251 81 43 15 46 15 7 21 10 12 16 9 16 5 6 47
BERLIN 2 223 66 34 18 35 15 1 14 5 22 17 3 9 7 3 38
BETHANY 47 16 11 5 10 4 1 5 2 7 2 3 3 2 0 12
BUCKINGHAM 140 35 23 12 21 13 4 11 7 14 16 6 6 4 2 24
CANAAN 180 22 17 7 19 8 4 4 2 13 7 1 5 0 1 18
CHERRY RIDGE 363 86 46 23 55 25 7 19 14 25 17 14 8 12 10 58
CLINTON 1 256 51 32 11 37 12 4 14 10 18 13 6 12 7 6 39
CLINTON 2 263 102 63 21 80 25 11 20 16 37 23 15 18 12 10 71
DAMASCUS 1 303 77 48 21 42 17 4 19 11 25 26 6 14 3 4 46
DAMASCUS 2 435 91 56 26 53 27 9 22 11 27 27 12 17 8 4 49
DREHER 294 37 25 12 30 8 5 13 3 11 6 6 6 4 4 28
DYBERRY 284 80 37 18 38 14 3 12 9 16 20 5 8 7 2 46
HAWLEY 320 130 87 29 64 42 25 30 30 31 31 30 24 9 18 78
HONESDALE 1 339 91 56 27 52 26 7 19 11 24 16 18 14 10 7 67
HONESDALE 2 399 159 73 38 76 43 12 25 14 42 37 15 28 12 8 101
HONESDALE 3 359 133 85 35 86 41 12 34 12 46 31 17 26 20 12 100
LAKE 1055 99 57 28 68 22 10 26 16 29 27 17 19 15 6 67
LEBANON 129 31 26 15 20 15 2 6 6 15 12 6 6 2 2 27
LEHIGH 549 154 106 45 109 46 24 30 29 58 40 17 31 24 12 118
MANCHESTER 154 46 27 11 25 11 9 11 11 14 9 5 11 7 4 27
MT PLEASANT 369 79 58 21 58 17 7 24 13 30 18 12 19 12 6 72
OREGON 128 23 18 8 15 8 5 8 3 12 14 1 1 3 0 20
PALMYRA 262 78 42 16 47 16 5 19 10 25 20 6 15 7 7 43
PAUPACK 782 105 76 32 76 39 9 30 19 33 36 16 20 12 5 77
PRESTON 225 59 38 15 33 13 7 16 14 21 21 5 12 6 8 41
PROMPTON 45 16 10 2 13 5 2 6 4 6 7 2 3 0 2 16
SALEM 808 82 60 27 65 19 8 24 14 22 29 10 21 17 8 61
SCOTT 86 11 7 4 6 2 3 3 1 4 3 0 2 3 0 8
SOUTH CANAAN 380 82 54 23 57 24 11 13 12 23 21 14 22 11 3 54
STARRUCCA 27 10 8 4 8 4 3 3 0 5 6 0 2 2 0 9
STERLING 307 38 27 11 28 12 6 8 7 10 8 7 11 6 4 23
TEXAS 1 145 50 27 12 26 11 5 13 9 18 14 4 11 5 6 33
TEXAS 2 204 84 43 16 47 17 7 16 10 15 15 14 14 9 4 57
TEXAS 3 138 34 20 7 20 11 2 4 4 11 13 4 4 0 4 28
WAYMART 263 38 20 8 28 6 6 7 2 8 4 9 10 2 1 27

TOTALS 10512 2376 1460 623 1493 633 247 549 351 729 622 315 448 265 179 1630
% OF VOTES 0.23 0.61 0.26 0.63 0.27 0.10 0.23 0.15 0.31 0.26 0.13 0.19 0.11 0.08 0.69

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT                                                             
(VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN THREE)

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT                                              
(VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN TWO)
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MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT 
JUDGE (22-3-01)

DEMOCRATIC CARNEY DEMOCRATIC LESTRANGE SCHLOESSER BENNETT MIKULAK HARTUNG DEMOCRATIC EDWARDS
DREHER 29 BERLIN 1 9 13 21 17 12 BUCKINGHAM 29
HAWLEY 93 BERLIN 2 7 15 16 19 6 DAMASCUS 1 64
LEHIGH 121 BETHANY 1 4 5 3 2 DAMASCUS 2 77
PALMYRA 49 CHERRY RIDGE 6 22 24 20 14 LEBANON 21
PAUPACK 83 DYBERRY 7 25 14 16 17 MANCHESTER 15
SALEM 76 HONESDALE 1 14 28 20 16 11 MT PLEASANT 52
STERLING 31 HONESDALE 2 20 38 32 51 16 OREGON 16
TOTAL 482 HONESDALE 3 28 23 36 27 15 PRESTON 51

TEXAS 1 4 18 11 10 3 SCOTT 10
REPUBLICAN CARNEY TEXAS 2 13 18 20 24 7 STARRUCCA 8
DREHER 61 TEXAS 3 2 12 8 7 2 TOTAL 343
HAWLEY 128 TOTALS 111 216 207 210 105
LEHIGH 97
PALMYRA 103 REPUBLICAN EDWARDS BURROWES
PAUPACK 228 REPUBLICAN LESTRANGE SCHLOESSER HARTUNG BENNETT MIKULAK BUCKINGHAM 55 11
SALEM 288 BERLIN 1 10 39 23 46 49 DAMASCUS 1 221 23
STERLING 91 BERLIN 2 34 44 19 25 66 DAMASCUS 2 248 25
TOTAL 996 BETHANY 5 19 6 14 14 LEBANON 64 28

CHERRY RIDGE 30 54 20 92 70 MANCHESTER 83 36
DYBERRY 23 42 51 76 76 MT PLEASANT 80 31
HONESDALE 1 25 29 16 43 42 OREGON 73 21
HONESDALE 2 31 28 12 53 83 PRESTON 92 12
HONESDALE 3 44 27 11 44 67 SCOTT 35 5
TEXAS 1 16 29 24 43 49 STARRUCCA 35 5
TEXAS 2 28 32 11 31 38 TOTAL 986 197
TEXAS 3 7 11 1 15 18
TOTALS 253 354 194 482 572

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE (22-3-02)                                      
(VOTE FOR ONE)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT 
JUDGE (22-3-04)
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REP FRANKLIN HENRY REP GAGER GROSS CANFIELD REP PFUND HUCHARD
BERLIN 1 66 96 DAM 1 74 24 126 129 62
BERLIN 2 71 77 DAM 2 55 36 159
TOTAL 137 173 TOTAL 129 60 285

REP CHAPMAN BIRMELIN
151 225

DEM MAZZOTTA TANINIES REP VARCOE PFUND
BERLIN 1 10 54 219 54
BERLIN 2 14 43 REP SMITH ELTZ
TOTAL 24 97 28 87

REP MARRERO SANDERS KYZER SABATINO
82 97 95 84

REP LOHMANN FRITZ REP HAMBY MASON
BERLIN 1 143 34 105 51
BERLIN 2 150 46 REP MORGAN TYRE
TOTAL 293 80 67 53

GLOSENGER COTTELL OAKLEY
40 102 134

REP HOUMAN TAMMARO REP FRISK LESTRANGE EDWARDS PALMER JENNINGS GARING
48 36 HONES 1 77 69 79 53 90 61

HONES 2 109 96 106 86 97 121 REP KOHUTH WITTENBRADER
HONES 3 98 92 86 78 113 95 68 248

REP THORPE DANCHAK TOTAL 284 257 271 217 300 277
CLINTON 1 102 43
CLINTON 2 47 13 REP HOWELL LAMBERTON
TOTAL 149 56 REP SLISH FRITZ 99 133

HONES 1 47 104
HONES 2 58 146

LOWRY ZEFRAN HONES 3 63 134 REP SPRAGUE MCDONALD
DEM 52 46 TOTAL 168 384 TEXAS 1 70 93
REP 32 37 TEXAS 2 41 100

TEXAS 3 14 38
REP SIMMONS BREIDENSTEIN TOTAL 125 231

REP GAGER HAASE HONES 1 31 105
DAM 1 120 21 HONES 2 58 125
DAM 2 110 49 HONES 3 46 128 REP WALSH GIBBONS
TOTAL 230 70 TOTAL 135 358 TEXAS 1 56 103

TEXAS 2 31 104
TEXAS 3 6 47
TOTAL 93 254

TEXAS SUPERVISOR

CANAAN JUDGE OF ELECTION HONESDALE COUNCIL-VOTE FOR 4

SALEM SUPERVISOR

CLINTON TAX COLLECTOR

HONESDALE CONSTABLE

TEXAS TAX COLLECTOR

DAMASCUS SUPERVISOR-6 YEAR

SOUTH CANAAN SUPERVISOR
HONESDALE MAYOR

CLINTON 2 SCHOOL DIRECTOR

MOUNT PLEASANT CONSTABLE

HAWLEY COUNCIL-4 YEAR-VOTE FOR 3

BERLIN TAX COLLECTOR PALMYRA SUPERVISOR

HAWLEY MAYOR

PAUPACK SUPERVISOR-REP

CONTESTED RACES
BERLIN SUPERVISOR-6 YEAR DAMASCUS SUPERVISOR-2 YEAR HONESDALE 2-JUDGE OF ELECT

LAKE SUPERVISOR

BERLIN SUPERVISOR-2 YEAR DYBERRY SUPERVISOR
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